Staterans COVENANT NOT TO SUE	AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT
I,	
If I, my heirs, administrators, executors, or assigns should demand, claim, sue or aid in any way in such a demand, claim or suit, I agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors, and assigns to indemnify Honor Flight for all damages, expenses, and costs it may incur as a result thereof. I know, understand, and agree that I am freely assuming the risk of my personal injury, death or property damage, loss or destruction that may result while participating in Honor Flight activities, including such injuries, death, damage, loss or destruction as may be caused by the negligence of Honor Flight.	
I also understand and agree that I may be held liable for a caused by my gross negligence, willful misconduct, disho Honor Flight which is caused by my simple negligence.	, ,
I further understand that the term Honor Flight includes the Honor Flight of Southern Illinois, Inc., as well as any affil	1 0
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Signature of Honor Flight Representative & Witness:	